" In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (England
Wales) ulee 201527 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

u Company details

Company number ITIO_’?’?FI_S—FS_F

SATURDAY

iy

COMPANIES HOUSE

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full {South London Press Media Limited

bold black capitals.

(

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Martin Richard
Surname Buttriss
Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| Alma Park, Woodway Lane

Street [Claybrooke Parva

[
Post town [ Lutterworth
County/Region [Leicestershire
o [LE[ 7] [5IF[6
Country |
n Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) [Richard Frank 03:: f,:i'si's‘;'ciﬂzm tell us about
Surname [ Simms another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number [Alma Park, Woodway Lane @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street [Ctaybrooke Parva another liquidator.

[
Post town [ Lutterworth
County/Region [ Leicestershire
Postcode | L ‘ E | 1 ’_T—I__-,_5’_F_I_ET
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

21 ol [2fof1Ts

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's sighature

Signature

X

Signature date

2 ol Gl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

comanme Georgia Flower

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

crentre £ A Simms & Partners Limited

Alma Park, Woodway Lane

Claybrooke Parva

I Address

Post tewn

Lutterworth
ContyRegon | eieestershire

[Llef1f7] [slFls

Pastcode

Country

|Dx

Telephone

01455 555 444
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




' statement of Affairs

' Statement as to affairs of
South London Press Media Limited

on the 21 June 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are frue.

Fult Name Maeind  JBELCHLT
. Signed /iié/

Dated é-Z/f 05.050/?







! o
o

South London Press Media Limited
Staterment Of Affairs as at 21 June 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities Eslimated to
' Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 635.17 635.17
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (635.17)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Ureditors NIL

(635.17)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) - NiL
Estimated totat assets available for fioating charge holders (635.17)
Debts secured By fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (635.17)
Estimated preseribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total dssets avallable to unsecured creditors (635.17)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors 33,3086.80

Employees 138.08

Directors 27,500.00

Bank 20,354.00

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 34,252 84

H M'Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 23.000.00 :
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 13§’SS1 52
{excluding any shortfali in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (§39,186.69)
Estimated daﬁciency!surplus as reqards creditors Sk X1

lssued énd cailed up capital
Ordtnary Sharsholdars

39,186.89)

Efstlm fota! deﬂclencylsurplus as regards mambers




60:L1 ELOZ BUNr 12

602102 18A TOE 8di

treLv'8cl
VYNZ 6SS
Q0'0v3 ‘xassT ‘eag Uo Ybe ‘prOY UCPUOT 0LZ1/80Z) ‘€SNOH Sjduin] 'SIUN0oY PaISLEYD
00°08L'6 M9 ¢VC ‘pIopreq ‘peoy sjepsaal gl
00'¥5E'02 171 X8 ‘0001 %0g Od 'Bupjueg ssauisng
00°00C'61 MHY 2vC Wa) ‘yiesydapxag ‘peoy [odeyd ev
00'00<'42 MHP LYC ueY “peayioneg ‘peOY |edey) cf
ZZ) 863N
#9282 ve ‘apseoman ‘uojuag Buo ‘may, wed uoyeg {n-101) hun Bupuey swiep) Aousaosy
3St ZING ‘Bunpiop ,
00°00C'€Z ‘peoy uoiBuilieg ‘asnoH abpug uolBuwng (SE) sauseg Lousosuy) § wawsoul SWOISNY P SNUSASY W H -
08'90E'Y B WY "weyuebeq 'peoy piopuels $72 pejun) sedAas INLG

B SSAUPPY

ssoypas) Auedwog - g -

pajiwi] BIpaly SSald Uopuo Wnosg
pajiu] Siauped B SUHMS ¥ A




60:L1 610T Bunfr |Z | 010Z "J8A 108 Sdi

ST, N ‘.«, o B
oor Bunrmo) soyu A0 2
0008 oct 0s 00'0S Keupic MHY 2¥Q ‘e ‘peoykaixeg 'peoy [edeyD £  yineBegt S W Lo
00'08 oc'L 0g 0005 Keupig MHYP 2VQ Juo) ‘eaykafxeg ‘pecy [edeyd £y wnebieq) BuyBi S 00R4 -
dn pajjen aleysisad saleyg anjeAp - oy
~ —-jwy|ejoL dnpeyed jJoON  |eutuoN  sdAL _ ‘ SSePPY_ s M. 23
m— e pajiuir] BIpojy sseld uopuoT yinog
pajiwyT] sleupied @ SWWIS YV J



